

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1857/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in CO No. 2186/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INTER GLOBE AIR TRANSPORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSANTA ROY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits copy of orders
passed by the Judge, Eight Industrial Tribunal, West Bengal, in Case
No.VIII-42/2002, G.O. No.1097-=IR, which may be taken on record.
Issue notice. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
operation of the impugned judgment.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master