

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1857/2008

INTER GLOBE AIR TRANSPORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSANTA ROY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocates for the parties are requesting to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court with reference to their dispute regarding deduction of income tax out of the amount paid by the respondents to the petitioner. Registry has to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate directions.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar